## PHOTO RELEASE December 6, 2012 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Gail Mayhew
Director of Development
Spaulding Youth Center Foundation
603.286.7500 Ext. 532
gmayhew@spauldingyouthcenter.org



**Caption:** Stephen L. Handley of Grantham, was recognized for his many years of volunteer work at Spaulding Youth Center in Northfield, when he was conferred the title of Trustee Emeritus at Spaulding's Annual Celebration. A gift of framed student artwork was presented to him by Susan S. Calegari, CEO and President of Spaulding. Calegari thanked Handley for his many years of outstanding service and dedication as a Trustee (1999-2012) and Director (2009-2012) of Spaulding Youth Center and Foundation.

Spaulding Youth Center leverages professional expertise to help young people with autism or other developmental and/or behavioral challenges learn the academic and life skills needed to be successful in their homes, schools and communities. For more information contact Gail Mayhew, Director of Development at 603-286-7500 ext. 532; <a href="mailto:gmayhew@spauldingyouthcenter.org">gmayhew@spauldingyouthcenter.org</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.spauldingyouthcenter.org">www.spauldingyouthcenter.org</a>.